
MAD RIVER LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 

801 OLD HARSHMAN ROAD 

RIVERSIDE, OH 45431 

2020202011119999----2020202020202020    CALENDARCALENDARCALENDARCALENDAR    
(Revised: May 2, 2019) 

    

Jul 29 Mon  Sep 16 Mon  Nov 4 Mon  

 30 Tue   17 Tue   5 Tue Prof Dev/Waiver Day 

No school for Students 
 31 Wed   18 Wed   6 Wed  

Aug 1 Thu   19 Thu   7 Thu  

 2 Fri   20 Fri   8 Fri  
            

Aug 5 Mon Entry Year Program Sep 23 Mon  Nov 11 Mon  

 6 Tue Entry Year Program  24 Tue   12 Tue  

 7 Wed   25 Wed   13 Wed  

 8 Thu   26 Thu   14 Thu  

 9 Fri 7th/9th Grade Orientation  27 Fri SHMS only Waiver Day  15 Fri  
            

Aug 12 Mon Professional Staff Day Sep 30 Mon  Nov 18 Mon  

 13 Tue Prof Dev/Waiver Day 

No school for Students 
Oct 1 Tue   19 Tue  

 14 Wed Grades 1 thru 12 in Session  2 Wed   20 Wed  

 15 Thu Kindergarten A-L in session  3 Thu   21 Thu  

 16 Fri Kindergarten M-Z in session 

Grade 7 & 9 – No School 
 4 Fri   22 Fri  

            

Aug 19 Mon All Kindergarten in Session Oct 7 Mon  Nov 25 Mon No School 

 20 Tue   8 Tue   26 Tue No School 

 21 Wed All PreK in Session  9 Wed   27 Wed No School 

 22 Thu   10 Thu End 1st Grading Period PreK-12 

Early Release PreK-12 (1 hr) 
 28 Thu Thanksgiving Day 

 23 Fri   11 Fri Non-Contractual Day 

No school for Students 
 29 Fri No School 

            

Aug 26 Mon  Oct 14 Mon Prof Dev/Waiver Day 

No school for Students 
Dec 2 Mon Calendar Committee 

 27 Tue   15 Tue STEM Night 5:30-7:30  3 Tue  

 28 Wed   16 Wed   4 Wed  

 29 Thu   17 Thu   5 Thu  

 30 Fri   18 Fri   6 Fri  
            

Sep 2 Mon Labor Day – No School Oct 21 Mon  Dec 9 Mon  

 3 Tue   22 Tue   10 Tue  

 4 Wed   23 Wed   11 Wed  

 5 Thu   24 Thu   12 Thu  

 6 Fri   25 Fri   13 Fri  

            

Sep 9 Mon SHS only Waiver Day Oct 28 Mon  Dec 16 Mon  

 10 Tue   29 Tue   17 Tue  

 11 Wed   30 Wed   18 Wed  

 12 Thu   31 Thu   19 Thu  

 13 Fri  Nov 1 Fri No School PK-8;  9-12 in session  20 Fri End 2nd Grading Period PreK-12 

Early Release K-12 (2 hr ) 

 

Student Days        Grading Periods 175 175 

First Semester PreK-4 & 7-8 5-6 & 9-12  Second Semester PreK-4 & 7-8 5-6 & 9-12   1 - 8 9 thru 12 

August 13 13  January 19 18  First Quarter 41 41 

September 20 19  February 19 17  Aug 14 – Oct 10   

October 21 21  March 19 19  Second Quarter 42 43 

November 14 15  April 19 18  Oct 15 – Dec 20   

December 15 15  May 16 16  Third Quarter 47 46 

January 0 0  June 0 0  Jan 6 – Mar 12   

TOTAL DAYS 83 83  TOTAL DAYS 92 88  Fourth Quarter 45 45 

        Mar 16 – May 22   

Hours: Grades PreK-4 & 7-8=(175 days*Hrs)   Grades 5-6 & 9-12=(171 days*Hrs) 

Reductions: (-6 for the all district early releases) and an additional reduction of (-6 for grades 5-6) 

Grades K-4 (5.5)=956.5;  Grades 5-6 (6)=1,014;  Grades 7-8 (6)=1,044;  Grades 9-12 (6.5)=1,105.5 

State minimum: K-6=910; 7-12=1,001 
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Dec 23 Mon No School - Winter Recess Feb 17 Mon President’s Day – No School Apr 13 Mon  

 24 Tue No School - Winter Recess  18 Tue   14 Tue  

 25 Wed No School - Winter Recess  19 Wed   15 Wed  

 26 Thu No School - Winter Recess  20 Thu   16 Thu  

 27 Fri No School - Winter Recess  21 Fri   17 Fri K Enrollment Fair 7:00-1:00 

            

Dec 30 Mon No School - Winter Recess Feb 24 Mon  Apr 20 Mon  

 31 Tue No School - Winter Recess  25 Tue   21 Tue  

Jan 1 Wed No School - Winter Recess  26 Wed   22 Wed  

 2 Thu No School - Winter Recess  27 Thu   23 Thu  

 3 Fri No School - Winter Recess  28 Fri SHMS/SHS only Waiver Day  24 Fri  

            

Jan 6 Mon  Mar 2 Mon  Apr 27 Mon  

 7 Tue   3 Tue   28 Tue  

 8 Wed   4 Wed Spaghetti Fest 5:00-7:00  29 Wed  

 9 Thu   5 Thu   30 Thu  

 10 Fri SHMS/SHS only Waiver Day  6 Fri  May 1 Fri  

            

Jan 13 Mon  Mar  9 Mon  May 4 Mon  

 14 Tue   10 Tue   5 Tue  

 15 Wed   11 Wed   6 Wed  

 16 Thu   12 Thu End 3rd Grading Period K-12 

Early Release K-12 (1 hr) 
 7 Thu  

 17 Fri   13 Fri Prof Dev/Waiver Day 

No school for Students 
 8 Fri  

            

Jan 20 Mon ML King Day – No School Mar 16 Mon  May 11 Mon  

 21 Tue   17 Tue   12 Tue  

 22 Wed   18 Wed   13 Wed  

 23 Thu   19 Thu   14 Thu  

 24 Fri   20 Fri   15 Fri  

            

Jan 27 Mon  Mar 23 Mon  May 18 Mon  

 28 Tue   24 Tue   19 Tue  

 29 Wed   25 Wed   20 Wed  

 30 Thu   26 Thu   21 Thu Graduation. 

Last Day PreK 

 31 Fri   27 Fri   22 Fri Last Day Students 
Early Release K-12 (2 hr) 

            

Feb 3 Mon  Mar 30 Mon No School - Spring Recess May 25 Mon Memorial Day – No School 

 4 Tue   31 Tue No School - Spring Recess  26 Tue Prof Dev/Waiver Day 

 5 Wed  Apr 1 Wed No School - Spring Recess  27 Wed Last Day Faculty 

 6 Thu   2 Thu No School - Spring Recess  28 Thu  

 7 Fri   3 Fri No School - Spring Recess  29 Fri  

            

Feb 10 Mon  Apr 6 Mon  Jun 1 Mon  

 11 Tue   7 Tue   2 Tue  

 12 Wed   8 Wed   3 Wed  

 13 Thu   9 Thu   4 Thu  

 14 Fri No School–grades 5-6 & 9-12  10 Fri PreK Enroll. Fair 8:30-2:00 

SHMS/SHS only Waiver Day 
 5 Fri  

 
Teacher Days      Teacher Days    
First Semester PreK thru 4 5 and 6 7 and 8 9 thru 12  Second Semester PreK thru 4 5 and 6 7 and 8 9 thru 12 

August 15 15 15 15  January 19 19 19 19 

September 20 20 20 20.65  February 19 19 19.45 18.70 

October 22 22.5 22 22  March 20 20 20 20 

November 17 16.5 16.55 16.65  April 19 19 19 19 

December 15 15 15 15  May 18 18 18 18 

January 0 0 0 0  June 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL DAYS 89 89 88.55 89.30  TOTAL DAYS 95 95 95.45 94.70 

           

If needed, any required calamity days for staff will be made up per the contract. Teacher day=7.25 hours/day 
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CONFERENCESCONFERENCESCONFERENCESCONFERENCES    
 

       

Grades PreK to 4      Grades 5 to 6   

 Fri, Nov 1 8:00a.m. to 3:15p.m.   Thu, Oct 17 5:00p.m. to 8:45p.m. 

 Mon, Nov 4 4:00p.m. to 8:00p.m.    Fri, Nov 1 8:00a.m. to 12:00p.m.  

 Thu, Nov 14 4:00p.m. to 7:15p.m.   Mon, Nov 4 5:00p.m. to 8:30p.m.  

     Fri, Feb 14 8:00a.m. to 11:15a.m. 

       

 

       

Grades 7 to 8    Grades 9 to 12   

 Fri, Nov 1 8:00a.m. to 3:15p.m.    Thu, Sep 26 3:45p.m. to 8:30p.m. 

 Mon, Nov 4 5:00p.m. to 9:00p.m.    Thu, Nov 14 3:45p.m. to 8:30p.m. 

 Thu, Feb 13 5:00p.m. to 8:15p.m.   Thu, Feb 27 3:45p.m. to 8:45p.m. 

       

 

TESTINGTESTINGTESTINGTESTING    
 

       

PreK    Kindergarten   

 Wed, Aug 14 PreK Assessment   Tue, Aug 13 Kindergarten Testing 

 Thu, Aug 15 PreK Assessment   Wed, Aug 14 Kindergarten Testing 

 Fri, Aug 16 PreK Assessment     

 Mon, Aug 19 PreK Assessment     

 Tue, Aug 20 PreK Assessment     

       

 

       

OGT    Third Grade   

 To Be Determined OGT Testing   To Be Determined 3rd Grade State Testing 

  OGT Testing    3rd Grade State Testing 

  OGT Testing    3rd Grade State Testing 

  OGT Testing    3rd Grade State Testing 

      3rd Grade State Testing 

       

 

       

High School   State Testing  

 To Be Determined High School State Re-Testing   To Be Determined State Testing 

  High School State Re-Testing    State Testing 

  High School State Re-Testing    State Testing 

      State Testing 

      State Testing 

      State Testing 

       

       

       

 

 

 


